
TERM DATES FOR 2023 - 2024 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 

STAFF TRAINING DAY:   Monday, 4th September 2023  

Year 7 Induction Day:   Tuesday, 5th September 2023 – (Year 7 only) 

Years 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 Back in School: Wednesday, 6th September 2023 
  
6th Form Back in School:   Monday, 11th September 2023 
 
Final School Day in Current Building: Wednesday, 18th October 2023 (Normal finish 

time) 
 

NEW BUILD MOVE TIMELINE 
 
Exceptional Moving OUT Days for Staff: Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 
No students on site – All students directed towards online and booklet learning tasks 
 
HALF TERM:    Monday, 23rd October – Friday, 27th October 2023 
 
Exceptional Moving IN Days for Staff: Monday, 30th and Tuesday, 31st October 2023 
No students on site – All students directed towards online and booklet learning tasks 
 
STAFF TRAINING DAY (Students at home): Wednesday, 1st November 2023 
Health and Safety Induction and Orientation to the New Build. 

STUDENT Health and Safety Induction and Orientation to the New Build: 
Set times for each year group will be published in a separate communication and updated on 
our new School website. 
 
Years 9, 10 and 11:    Thursday, 2nd November 2023 
Years 7, 8 and 6th Form:   Friday, 3rd November 2023 
ALL Students Full Return: Monday, 6th November 2023 (Normal School 

hours) 
 
Last Day of Term:    Wednesday, 20th December 2023 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 

STAFF TRAINING DAY:   Monday, 8th January 2024 

First Day of Term for Students:  Tuesday, 9th January 2024 

HALF TERM: Monday, 12th February – Friday, 16th February 
2024 

Last Day of Term:    Wednesday 27th March 2024 



SUMMER TERM 2024 

First Day of Term:    Monday, 15th April 2024 

Bank Holiday:    Monday, 6th May 2024 

HALF TERM:     Monday, 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 

STAFF TRAINING DAY:   Friday, 28th June 2024 

Last Day of Term:     Wednesday, 24th July 2024 

Additional Staff Training Day is Thursday, 25th July 2024, but staff undertake this training 
as twilight evening sessions throughout the year rather than on this day. 


